

20 EXECUTION CIVIL 315/25

Krishan Through his mother Mamta Devi Vs. CCL Aditiya and Anr

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Isha, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JDs.

Recovery certificate issued against JD no.2 through SDM Rohini (Kanjhawala), however, no report is received. Issue notice to SDM concerned to file the report and compliance the process for NDOH.

List on 17.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**07.11.2025**