

7 EXECUTION CIVIL 315/25

Krishan Through his mother Mamta Devi Vs. CCL Aditiya and

Anr

11.02.2026

Present: Ms. Isha Gupta, Ld. counsel for DH.

None for JDs.

Despite show cause notice, no report has been received from SDM office of recovery certificate. A cost of Rs.10,000/- is imposed upon SDM concerned. Issue warrant of attachment of cost imposed upon SDM concerned on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

11.02.2026